RESOLUTION #

ACCEPTING INVESTMENT POLICY

WHEREAS, Iowa Code §12C requires that a City have policies to guide investment of Public Funds AND;

WHEREAS, The City Council has found the current Investment policy to be outdated AND;

WHEREAS, The City Council wants to set all policies by Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Audubon, Iowa, that the City Council approves the new revised Investment policy effective as of the date below.

Motion			
Second			
Hocker			
Jacobsen			
Hemmingsen			
Murray			
Whetzal			
PASSED AND APPROVED T	HIS	_DAY OF _	 _, 2015

Clark A. Kauffman, Mayor

ATTEST:

Joseph Foran, City Clerk